
1 / 5

France-Lille: Medical consumables
2023/S 113-354642

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: chu de lille
National registration number: 26590671900017
Postal address: 2 Avenue Oscar Lambret
Town: Lille
NUTS code: FRE11 Nord
Postal code: 59037
Country: France
E-mail:
Telephone:  
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de gants chirurgicaux, de dermes artificiels et de petits matériels médicaux
Reference number: Ao-2023-055

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33140000 Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 5

mailto:correspondre@aws.fr
https://www.chu-lille.fr
https://www.marches-publics.info
https://www.marches-publics.info
https://www.marches-publics.info
https://www.marches-publics.info


2 / 5

l'Accord-Cadre sera exécuté par l'émission de bons de commande.Chaque lot fera l'objet d'une attribution 
séparée.Les prestations sont réglées par des prix unitaires.Le détail en est présenté en annexes 1. Catalogue 
des besoins et 2. Tableau des quantités au Cctp

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
lots 55 à 63 (gants chirurgicaux)
Lot No: A

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33141420 Surgical gloves

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRE11 Nord

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
lots 55 à 63 (gants chirurgicaux)

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/03/2024
End: 28/02/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
le contrat est conclu à compter du 01/03/2024, ou à sa date de notification si elle est ultérieure, jusqu'au 
28/02/2025. Il est susceptible d'être reconduit dans les conditions du cahier des charges

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
autres lots
Lot No: B

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33140000 Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRE11 Nord

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

2 / 5



3 / 5

autres lots

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/03/2024
End: 28/02/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
le contrat est conclu à compter du 01/03/2024, ou à sa date de notification si elle est ultérieure, jusqu'au 
28/02/2025. Il est susceptible d'être reconduit dans les conditions du cahier des charges

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
la liste des pièces de la candidature figure au règlement de la consultation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
la liste des pièces de la candidature figure au règlement de la consultation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
la liste des pièces de la candidature figure au règlement de la consultation

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
l'Exécution des prestations débute à compter de la date fixée par le contrat.Aucune clause de garantie 
financière prévue.Le contrat prévoit le versement d'une avance, sans obligation de constituer une garantie 
financière pour en bénéficier.Les prix sont révisables.Le paiement des prestations se fera dans le respect du 
délai global de paiement applicable à l'acheteur.Le marché public est financé par le budget propre de chaque 
Centre Hospitalier, au titre des seules prestations ordonnées par lui pour son propre compte

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

3 / 5



4 / 5

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 10/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 10/07/2023
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes

VI.3) Additional information:
les dépôts de plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral, 
accéder au DCE, poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur https://www.marches-publics.info
-Les prestations sont réparties en 68 lots, eux-mêmes divisés, le cas échéant, en "Sous-Lots" numérotés 
qui correspondent à un produit ou type de produit. Afin de faciliter la gestion de la procédure, les lots sont 
regroupés en 2 catégories :- a : lots 55 à 63 (gants chirurgicaux)- b : autres lotsles candidats sont libre de 
répondre à un, plusieurs, ou la totalité des lots

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Lille
Postal address: 5 Rue Geoffroy Saint Hilaire, Cs 62039 
Town: Lille
Postal code: 59014
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  
Fax:  

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: tribunal administratif de Lille
Postal address: 5 Rue Geoffroy Saint Hilaire, Cs 62039 
Town: Lille
Postal code: 59014
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  
Fax:  

4 / 5

https://www.marches-publics.info
mailto:greffe.ta-lille@juradm.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-lille@juradm.fr


5 / 5

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: greffe du Tribunal administratif de Lille 
Postal address: 5 Rue Geoffroy Saint Hilaire, Cs 62039 
Town: Lille
Postal code: 59014
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
09/06/2023

5 / 5

mailto:greffe.ta-lille@juradm.fr

